Race Date
September 17, 2023

Overall
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Name
Brandon Kearns
Keith Kosmal
Erik Kamp
Carson Granger
David Boss
Kenny Seelie
Stephen Peterson
Brandon Webb
Brian Kirchen
Mark Sandrick
Shannon Campbell
Tim Kearns
Anthony Nyiri
Nicholas Perkins
Diana Udrea
James Rounsaville
Adam lvezich
Gavin Ostrom
Nicole Clancy
Lennon Green
Sandy Nyiri
Abigail Rinas
Robert Wermers
Gabrielle Manousopoulos
Anthony Dillner
Tara Morales-Johnston
Sarah Fox
Taylor Gjeldum
Michelle Brown
Jamie Wolfe
Alberto Ambers Jr.
Adam Lewis
Natalie Wainscott
Jon Ostrom
Vito Santino
Peyton Saternus
Jennifer Saternus
Jillian Spargo
Emily Hinton
Jennifer Tilleman
Dave Simpson
Javier De Luna
Sara Nagle
Jeffery Tegt
Landen Ostrom
Madison Pearce
Caroline Rinas

Results available at www.thtiming

City
Crown Point
River Forest
Newton IA
Crown Point
Crown Point
Hebron IN
Lafayette IN
Crown Point
Crown Point
Dyer IN
Highland IN
Crown Point
Crown Point
Crown Point

Sterling Heights Ml

Lowell IN
Crown Point
Crown Point

Crown Point
Crown Point
Crown Point
Hobart IN

Crown Point
Munster IN
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N
L

N
N

N
N

N
N
N

N
N
N
N
N

N

Cedar Lake IN
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Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

7523
7547
7522
7938
7375
7681
7640
7736
7534
7671
7384
7525
7613
7637
7724
7666
7784
7618
7763
7766
7614
7658
7739
7572
7437
7951
7465
7478
7783
7753
6276
7563
7729
7619
7672
7948
7947
7698
7502
6271
6275
7790
7605
7796
7620
7631
7659

13
36
39
17
39
34
59
40
46
62
40
45
11
58
50
65
36
12
37
13
45
14
64
38
15
49
35
28
a7
44
26
37
33
44
23
11
38
42
33
43
71
71
31
45
10
20
11
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Open
35-39
35-39
15-19
35-39
30-34
55-59
40-44
45-49
60-64
40-44
45-49
11-14
55-59
Open
65-69
35-39
11-14
35-39
11-14
45-49
11-14
60-64
35-39
15-19
45-49
35-39
25-29
45-49
40-44
25-29
35-39
30-34
40-44
20-24
11-14
35-39
40-44
30-34
40-44
70-74
70-74
30-34
45-49
9-10
20-24
11-14
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Time Pace
19:39.9 6:21/M
20:52.0 6:45/M
22:02.0 7:08/M
23:02.4 7:28/M
23:28.0 7:35/M
23:57.3 7:45/M
24:07.2 7:48/M
24:14.1 7:49/M
24:15.8 7:50/M
24:29.1 7:55/M
24:35.2 7:57/M
24:54.9 8:04/M
25:02.8 8:07/M
25:13.7 8:10/M
25:23.7 8:12/M
25:29.7 8:14/M
25:49.7 8:21/M
25:50.0 8:20/M
25:57.2 8:32/M
25:57.2 8:32/M
26:06.6 8:28/M
26:20.5 8:31/M
27:08.5 8:48/M
27:32.3 8:55/M
27:32.8 9:03/M
27:46.5 8:58/M
27:50.0 9:00/M
28:03.8 9:05/M
28:13.3 9:07/M
28:40.7 9:17/M
28:51.0 9:28/M
28:51.0 9:22/M
29:12.3 9:27/M
29:155 9:27/M
29:33.8 9:37/M
29:39.6 9:38/M
29:42.7 9:39/M
29:51.2 9:39/M
30:09.2 9:49/M
30:24.8 9:54/M
30:45.6 10:05/M
30:47.9 9:58/M
30:56.9 10:07/M
31:27.7 10:13/M
31:56.5 10:19/M
31:59.0 10:23/M
32:03.4 10:22/M

09/17/2023 09:30:44



Race Date
September 17, 2023

Overall
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Name
Tanya Skelton
Brianna Stuebe
Aleah Scheurich
Laura Derrow
Dailyn Mendez
Mary Pierzchalski
Dan Kristoff
Sarah Metzger
Logan Metzger
Kerri Clark
Lisa Montagano
Jill Guerrero
April Muiser
Matt Fontanetta
Liam Fontanetta
Jamie Lovings
Christine Gaines
Nicholas Petralia
Katina Davis
Alison Petralia
Marisha Apolinar
Nathan Connor
Anthony Breshock
Douglas Lalama
Dallas Grace
Genae Barron
Sydnee Bartz
Gina Hedenstrom
Zoe Woelkers
Linda Galocy
Natalie Klys
Emily Reznik
Rachel Kessler
David Beckman
Patti Barnett
Philip Stinson
Hannah Togtman
Kristy Wieneke
Erin Burley
Kimberly Schiesser
Charlotte Gettler
Zander Lasky
Andrew Dillner
Elizabeth Sexton
Megan Creech
Layla Virosztko
Megan Virosztko

Results available at www.thtiming

2023 Hub City Races

Overall Finish List

City

Chicago IL
Highland IN
Rensselaer IN
Lowell IN
Saint John IN
Crown Point IN
Highland IN

Schererville IN
Lowell IN
Crown Point IN
Merrillville IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Hobart IN
Crown Point IN
Merrillville IN
Crown Point IN
Highland IN
Highland IN
Crown Point IN
Schererville IN
Demotte IN
Highland IN
Lowell IN
Cedar Lake IN
Merrillville IN
Schererville IN
Dyer IN

Saint John IN
Hobart IN
Hobart IN
Munster IN
Big Stone Gap VA
Munster IN
Hobart IN
Crete IL
Rensselaer IN
Crown Paintcrown

Cedar Lake IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

7795
7709
7772
7433
7779
7645
7549
5049
5048
7392
7599
7488
7603
7463
7462
7566
7468
7946
7424
7945
7350
7401
7377
7554
7484
7361
7363
7501
7752
7471
7539
7655
7529
7364
7360
7704
7718
7780
7382
7676
7475
5041
7436
7683
7411
6274
6273

48
20
27
62
24
63
34
43

8
31
50
46
43
41
13
38
57
42
51
40
40
36

9
68
24
36
29
28
15
50
26
21
27
61
56
61
30
40
41
40

9
12
11
40
44
10
36
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45-49
20-24
25-29
60-64
20-24
60-64
30-34
40-44
1-8
30-34
50-54
45-49
40-44
40-44
11-14
35-39
55-59
40-44
50-54
40-44
40-44
35-39
9-10
65-69
20-24
35-39
25-29
25-29
15-19
50-54
25-29
20-24
25-29
60-64
55-59
60-64
30-34
40-44
40-44
40-44
9-10
11-14
11-14
40-44
40-44
9-10
35-39
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Time Pace
32:03.4 10:24/M
32:05.5 10:25/M
32:13.6 10:29/M
32:17.0 10:28/M
32:29.3 10:34/M
32:38.3 10:51/M
32:39.7 10:36/M
32:52.1 10:39/M
32:52.7 10:39/M
32:59.9 10:46/M
33:02.7 10:45/M
33:16.3 10:45/M
33:17.8 10:47/M
33:31.8 10:51/M
33:32.9 10:51/M
33:45.4 10:58/M
33:46.6 10:58/M
33:46.9 10:58/M
33:47.5 11:00/M
33:48.7 10:59/M
33:54.6 11:01/M
34:14.6 11:06/M
34:24.9 11:07/M
34:38.0 11:16/M
34:52.2 11:17/M
34:58.2 11:24/M
35:05.0 11:22/M
35:07.6 11:31/M
35:08.0 11:31/M
35:41.1 11:36/M
36:09.5 11:44/M
36:13.7 11:45/M
36:20.4 11:53/M
36:25.8 11:55/M
36:27.1 11:53/M
36:29.9 11:56/M
36:48.6 11:58/M
36:49.9 12:00/M
36:57.8 12:02/M
37:13.1 12:05/M
37:26.9 12:13/M
37:29.4 12:15/M
38:02.2 12:26/M
38:14.3 12:22/M
38:52.1 12:34/M
39:09.7 12:47/M
39:09.8 12:47/M
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Race Date
September 17, 2023

Overall
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109
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129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

Name
Tiffany Dillner
Ali Benne
Melissa Ramos
Eli Roberts
Brian Modschiedler
Mike Zajac
Andrew Lasky
Alma Cappadora
Jessica Van zyl
Deborah Parks
Annette Kochanek
Valerie Raffaelli
Valerie Wilczewski
Valerie Miller
Gregg Duckworth
Sophia Laurenti
Claire Leonard
Elizabeth Benne
Tiffany Chavez
Kathy Hartman
Dianne Webber
Petrina Monroe
Jim Gross
Ruth Halstead
Kortney Wilczewski
Susan Sendejas
Tabitha MacKey
Rachel Laud
Samantha Sendejas
Cindy Hall
Debbie Turner
John Wilinski
R. J. Mengel
Jim Cocking
Lucy Hartman
Charlotte Zarach
Lindsay Turner
Joseph Gursky
Dawn Pelc
Elle Fontanetta
Mackenzie Schwertfeger
Angela Fontanetta
Brittany Wartman
Gina Keleher
Jennifer Bugia
Dave Fee
Riley Fee

Results available at www.thtiming

2023 Hub City Races

Overall Finish List

City
Cedar Lake IN
Saint John IN

Schererville IN
Schererville IN
Palos Heights IL
Schererville IN
Michigan City IN
Cedar Lake IN
Crown Point IN
Dyer IN

Griffith IN
Hobart IN
Lowell IN

Peru IL

Saint John IN
Saint John IN
Saint John IN
Dyer IN

Saint John IN
Schererville IN
Crown Point IN
La Crosse IN
Crown Point IN
Lowell IN
Portage IN
Gary IN
Cedar Lake IN
Crown Point IN
Hammond IN
Highland IN
Kouts IN
Demotte IN
Crown Point IN
Saint John IN
Saint John IN
Highland IN
Highland IN
Saint John IN
Saint John IN
Saint John IN
Crown Point IN
Highland IN
Streamwood L
Cedar Lake IN
Dyer IN

Saint John IN

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

7438
7365
7653
7662
7596
7755
7555
7386
7953
7624
7793
7650
7778
6269
7441
7558
7562
7366
7388
7496
7737
7598
7486
7493
777
7682
7944
7557
7950
7767
7722
7744
7583
7395
7497
7757
7723
7489
7634
7461
7680
7460
7735
7526
7381
7764
7452

41
11
45

7
32
65
37
57
31
67
40
56
45
42
68

9

9

9
43
41
53
44
84
50
13
66
40
40
33
65
63
73
73
65
10
10
37

8
61

9

9
40
33
32
51
46

9
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40-44
11-14
45-49
1-8
30-34
65-69
35-39
55-59
30-34
65-69
40-44
55-59
45-49

: 40-44

65-69
9-10
9-10
9-10

40-44

40-44

50-54

40-44

80-99

5: 50-54
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11-14
65-69
40-44
40-44
30-34
65-69
60-64
70-74
70-74
65-69
9-10
9-10
35-39
1-8
60-64
9-10
9-10

: 40-44

8: 30-34
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30-34

50-54

45-49
9-10
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Time Pace
39:17.0 12:50/M
39:30.1 12:47/M
39:33.4 12:50/M
39:35.3 12:51/M
39:36.7 12:55/M
39:36.9 12:52/M
39:42.9 12:58/M
40:14.9 13:08/M
40:21.5 13:14/M
40:23.2 13:08/M
40:26.9 13:10/M
40:31.9 13:07/M
40:52.9 13:17/M
41:02.5 13:26/M
41:05.5 13:25/M
41:12.0 13:20/M
41:12.7 13:21/M
41:14.5 13:21/M
41:20.7 13:26/M
41:22.2 13:24/M
41:26.6 13:27/M
41:40.5 13:36/M
42:12.9 13:39/M
42:13.6 13:42/M
42:34.3 13:49/M
42:37.9 13:57/M
42:48.1 14:00/M
42:48.4 13:54/M
42:54.4 14:02/M
43:06.0 13:56/M
43:34.1 14:14/IM
44:01.7 14:21/M
44:.07.7 14:19/M
44:42.8 14:33/M
45:37.3 14:46/M
47:00.0 15:17/M
47:16.9 15:26/M
47:18.4 15:27/M
47:26.6 15:25/M
47:32.3 15:23/M
47:47.4 15:27/M
47:48.1 15:27/M
47:51.4 15:33/M
47:51.5 15:33/M
49:37.3 16:10/M
49:51.0 16:08/M
49:51.3 16:08/M

09/17/2023 09:30:46



2023 Hub City Races
Overall Finish List

Race Date
September 17, 2023

Overall Name City Bib No Age Gend AGPlace Div Time Pace
142  Lori Cruz Munster IN 7414 51 F 7: 50-54 1 50:22.4 16:25/M
143 Gina Medina Dyer IN 7582 51 F 8: 50-54 1 50:22.9 16:25/M
144 Diane Hudak Lowell IN 7509 64 F 5: 60-64 1 50:33.8 16:26/M
145 Debbie Voss Schererville IN 7727 69 F 4: 65-69 1 51:12.4 16:37/M
146 Candace Mitchell Lake Villagelake 7594 69 F 5: 65-69 1 51:13.5 16:38/M
147 Candace Williams Chicago IL 7748 29 F 7. 25-29 1 51:38.0 16:48/M
148 Shanice Howard Crown Point IN 7507 28 F 8: 25-29 1 51:42.9 16:49/M
149 Peter Klaeser Chesterton IN 7537 67 M 6: 65-69 1 53:16.5 17:21/M
150 Connie Miller Crown Point IN 7589 65 F 6: 65-69 1 53:18.9 17:21/M
151 Thomas Nedza 5040 63 M 5: 60-64 1 53:25.1 17:20/M
152 Mari Ann Sopcich Demotte IN 7697 63 F 6: 60-64 1 53:29.9 17:19/M
153 Brenda Turner Lafayette IN 7721 56 F 5: 55-59 1 53:38.1 17:29/M
154  Jennifer Whitcomb Danville IN 7741 60 F 7: 60-64 2 53:49.5 17:32/IM
155 Grace Skocik Saint John IN 7691 9 F 11: 9-10 1 54:28.5 17:38/M
156 Elizabeth Farkas Griffith IN 7450 66 F 7: 65-69 1 55:09.6 17:59/M
157 Vittoria Laurenti Schererville IN 7782 8 F 1: 1-8 1 55:37.9 18:10/M
158 Arabella Kalwap Saint John IN 7521 9 F 12: 9-10 1 55:51.4 18:14/M
159 Ella Engle Saint John IN 7444 9 F 13: 9-10 1 55:52.0 18:14/M
160 Jenn Laurenti Schererville IN 7781 40 F 22: 40-44 1 56:56.0 18:35/M
161  April Connor Highland IN 7400 36 F 9: 35-39 1 57:13.9 18:40/M
162 Tracey Cocking Crown Point IN 7396 59 F 6. 55-59 1 57:20.7 18:38/M
163 Rachael Waldman Dyer IN 7731 32 F 10: 30-34 1 57:29.4 18:40/M
164 Kathy Gleason Cedar Lake IN 7479 60 F 8: 60-64 1 57:30.7 18:37/M
165 Barbara Jenkins Merrillville IN 7515 65 F 8: 65-69 1 57:33.8 18:44/M
166 Thomas Jenkins Merrillville IN 7517 68 M 7: 65-69 1 57:36.3 18:45/M
167 Allan Nalbor Crown Point IN 7606 76 M 1: 75-79 1 57:48.4 18:46/M
168 Mercedes Arredondo Portage IN 7353 32 F 11: 30-34 1 1:10:27.2 22:44/M
169 Peggy Glennie Highland IN 7480 61 F 9: 60-64 2 1:26:14.2 28:05/M

Results available at www.thtiming 4 09/17/2023 09:30:46



